NSPAS3M Series
Automotive Absolute Pressure Sensor
Datasheet (EN) 2.1
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSPAS3M is a calibrated absolute pressure sensor series
product launched by NOVOSENSE for powertrain

Module
GND
Fig 5.1 Product Function Block Diagram
5.2. Transfer Function
NSPAS3M series device is fully calibrated on delivery. The sensor has a linear transfer function between the applied
pressure and the output signal:
Ratiometric:  VOUT = (A X P + B) X VDDHV
Absolute:   VOUT = (A X P + B) X 5
Note: 1) P is the pressure value, absolute pressure, range: 10kPe~400kPa; the transfer function is only established in the pressure
range.
        2）VDDHV must in  the operating voltage range;
Table 5.1 NSPAS3M115RRD1 Transfer Function Coefficient
Product Type
Pressure range Output range Gain and offset
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPAS3M115RRD1 10kPa 115kPa 0.4V 4.65V 0.008095 -0.00095
NSPAS3M Series Datasheet (EN) 2.1
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 7
Fig 5.2 NSPAS3M115RRD1 Transfer Function
5.3. Accuracy

tp
Ramp-down
Ramp-up Critical Zone
TL to Tp
Fig 6.3 Soldering  Profile
7. Package Information
Fig 7.1 Package Outline mm
NSPAS3M Series Datasheet (EN) 2.1
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 12
8. Order Information
Product Type Output Type
Pressure Range Output Range Clamp Level Gain and Offset Supply
Voltage
Accuracy
PL PH OL OH VCL VCH A B 0~85℃ -40~125℃
NSPAS3M115RR05 Ratiometric 40.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.200V 4.700V 0.20V 4.70V 0.001200  -0.440000 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M250RR08 Ratiometric 15.00kPa 250.00kPa 0.315V 4.310V 0.30V 4.70V 0.003400  -0.012000 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M115RRA1 Ratiometric 10.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.70V 0.008095  -0.000952 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M115RRD1 Ratiometric 10.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.80V 0.008095  -0.000952 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M250RRD3 Ratiometric 20.00kPa 250.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.80V 0.003696  0.006087 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M107RRD4 Ratiometric 13.30kPa 106.70kPa 0.500V 4.600V 0.33V 4.73V 0.008779  -0.016767 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M350RRD6 Ratiometric 44.80kPa 350.00kPa 0.500V 4.500V 0.30V 4.70V 0.002621  -0.017431 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M165RRE1 Ratiometric 60.00kPa 165.00kPa 0.200V 4.800V NA NA 0.008762  -0.485714 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M115RRG1 Ratiometric 20.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.400V 4.650V 0.30V 4.70V 0.008947  -0.098947 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
NSPAS3M115RRK2 Ratiometric 15.00kPa 115.00kPa 0.180V 4.650V 0.10V 4.85V 0.008940  -0.098100 5.0V ±1.5% ±2.0%
Please scan the following QR code or visit the download link for complete part number list.
Naming Convention:
 NSP(AS3M)(115)(R)(R)(D1)